North Dakota CHI and ONE Program Collaboration

The following supplies can be ordered for the ONE Program screenings

· Deterra medication disposal bags:  Deterra and Dispose RX Ordering - LPHU (qualtrics.com)    https://behavioralhealth.x-shops.com/order-deterra-and-dispose-rx

· Locking medication bags:  email Heidi.Eukel@ndsu.edu

· Daily pill organizers: email Heidi.Eukel@ndsu.edu



NARCAN for CLIENTS

If Narcan is indicated due to risk of overdose or misuse, please notify the client’s PCP.  

Example communications:
I have conducted a risk assessment for Jane Doe (DOB 8./22.1984) for opioid misuse and overdose.  Based on the objective screening results, Jane is at risk of overdose while using an opioid medication.  I’d like to have Narcan added to her medication list.  I will provide Narcan for at-home use and train her if you approve.  



To receive a dose of Narcan for a client at no cost, please email the individual in the county which your client resides.  You will pick up a dose of Narcan and deliver to him or her at your convenience.

Williston: Miranda Samuelson Figaro (msamuelson@co.mckenzie.nd.us)

Bismarck: Burleigh or Morton; Sue Kahler (Bismarck Burleigh Public Health) skahler@bismarcknd.gov 

Fargo: Cass; Robyn Litke Sall (Fargo Cass Public Health) rlitkesall@FargoND.gov 

Breckenridge:  Richland; Miranda Andel (Richland County Health Department) mandel@co.richland.nd.us 

Valley City:  
Barnes; Katie Beyer (City-County Health District) kbeyer@barnescounty.us 
Dickey; Abby Gibbs (Dickey County Health District) abby.gibbs@nd.gov
Foster; Lisa Hilbert (Foster County Public Health) lhilbert@nd.gov 
Ransom; Brenna Welton (Ransom County Health Department) brenna.welton@co.ransom.nd.us 
Wells; Joye Stolz (Wells County District Health Unit) rstolz@nd.gov  

Dickinson: Stark; Jennifer Schaeffer, Danielle Romanyshyn  & Karen Goyne (Southwestern District Health Unit) (email all at once).  
kmgoyne@nd.gov; JSchaeffer@nd.gov; dromanyshyn@nd.gov 

